Place Back#

Show #050419: NJC Showdown 2019 (05/04/2019-05/05/201 9)
120. CoWN CAA: Collegiate Int/Ltd Non Pro All Around - Shown: 9

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

. Points

Owner's Name

W 0O N O ;bR W N =

240
223
239
246
227
208
209
252
212

Sheza Twisted Beauty
Maggie Moo
STARLIGHT JEWEL
Mckeags Real Quincy
Daseke

SCOOTIN LIKE A CAT
Bagheera

Watch My Rainbow
Must Be MY Pepto

KENDALL NOYES (NJC)
Becca Johnson
KENDALL NOYES
Austin Piper (NJC)
Kendall Klein

TANNER FULFS (LCCC)
Caitlin Garcia (LCCC)
Tara Ruggles

Layne George

32.00
25.00
23.00
21.00
20.00
17.00
16.00
15.00
11.00



Show #050419 (Camille Courtney): NJC Showdown 2019 (05/04/2019-05/05/2019)
124. COWN CWCH: Collegiate Int/Ltd Non Pro Working Cow - Shown: 9

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name
1 208 SCOOCTINLIKE A CAT TANNER FULFS 71.00 9.00
2 223 Maggie Moo Becca Johnson 69.50 8.00
3 252 Watch My Rainbow Tara Ruggles 67.50 7.00
4 246 Mckeags Real Quincy Austin Piper 67.50 6.00
5 240 Sheza Twisted Beauty KENDALL NOYES 65.00 5.00
6 239 STARLIGHT JEWEL KENDALL NOYES 65.00 4.00
7 209 Bagheera Caitlin Garcia 65.00 3.00
8 227 Daseke Kendall Klein 63.00 2.00
9 212 Must Be A Pepto Layne George 5950 1.00
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SHOW: NJC Showdown 2019

ICLASS: #124- CoWN CWCH - Collegiate Int/Ltd Non

Al o
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DATE! gs5/04/20190

S - Slipping rein

Point Penalties:

Point Penalties:

10 Point Tenalty:

A - Loss of working advanizge
D - Failure 1o drive cow
P - Working oul of pasilion

ssed middle marker on second drive belore lime expires

V- Over-bridied iper manauver)
W - Cul ol lrzme iper manauver)
£ - Driving cow down the opposile lence ichanging sides)

I - Knocking down Ihe cow wilhoul having a working advanlage
L - Losing a cow while boxing

B - Spurring infront of gingh
- Bialanl disobedience
E - Use o eilher hand L instili lear‘praise

L - Unnalural Ranch Forse Appearance (Horse's Lail is obvious and consistently camedin an unnalural
yEry Manewer

attern (O
A - Turning tail
E - Repealed blatanl disobedience
4+ Sehooling sfter entering the arera priof Lo calling lor cow
K - Schooling horse balween cows, il new cow is awarded
I
!~

: Canng v who complet

- Failure 12 alternpl any parl of the ¢lass
- Use of lwo hands {extepl in snzllie bit or hackamore)

|Disqualification (DQ):

- Abuse

- Lameness

- Disrespect or misconduct

- legal equipment

- Fali of horse’rider

- Improper weslemn allire

- Leaving arenz belore run is complete

T Z 60wk

orrec!

M - Mare lhan onefinger belween split reins or 2ny fingers balwean romal reins {except lwo rain)

RUN CONTENT
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i Z H A NRS SHOW: NJC Showdown 2019
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CLASS:#124- CoWN CWCH - Collegiate Int/Ltd Non

Iy

VRH - LIMITED COW WORK (Amateur/Youth) DATE: og/042015

1 Point Penafties:

working advaniage A
[ - Failure 1o drive cow passed midde marker on second drive belore lime expires E - Repealed blalant disabedience
P - Working oul of position - Schooling afler entering the arenz prior 1o calling lor sow
S « Slipping rein K - Schooling harse belween cows, if rew cow is awarded
V - Cuer-bridied iper maneuver) II\ - Fadlure 1o sttempt any parl of the class
V- Cul ol Irame (per mzneuwer) k- Use of two hands [excepl in snaflle bil or hackamore)
JE - Driving cow down the apposile lence {shanging sides) 1 - More (han one linger belween spiil rens or 2ny lingers belween romal reins (exgapl lwo rain)
3 Point Penalties: Disgualification (DQ):
K - Knacking down the cow wilhout having & working atvanlage A - Abuse
L - Laging a cow while boxing B - Lameness
D - Disrespect or misconduct

Point Penalties: LG - ltegat equipment
B - Spurring in frant of circh F - Fall of horse/rider
s - Blalant disobedience I - Improper weaslern zllire
- Use of ailher hand to inslill lear/praise

. - Lezing arena before run iz complele
13 Point Tenalty:
U - Unnalural Banch Forse Appearance (Horse s Lail is obvious ang consistently carried in an unnztural
[gnner in every manauver
RUN CONTENT
Ezen norseirdet tsem 2 scored betwsed 34100 poils and aukmston ¥ D898 118 L wh 8 scaral 70 00 -1 102 Extrame ¢ PENALTIES
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Show #050419 (JANA FRANZEN): NJC Showdown 2019 (05/04/2019-05/05/2019)

122. CoWN CTRL: Collegiate Int/Ltd Non Pro Trail - Shown: 9

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name
1 240 Sheza Twisted Beauty KENDALL NOYES (NJC) 76.50 9.00
2 223 Maggie Moo Becca Johnson 7400 8.00
3 209 Bagheera Caitlin Garcia (LCCC) 73.00 7.00
4 252 Watch My Rainbow Tara Ruggles 69.50 6.00
5 246 Mckeags Real Quincy Austin Piper (NJC) 69.00 5.00
6 239 STARLIGHT JEWEL KENDALL NOYES 69.00 4.00
7 227 Daseke Kendall Klein 61.50 3.00
OP18 212 Must Be MY Pepto Layne George 70.50 2.00
OP19 208 SCOOTIN LIKE A CAT TANNER FULFS (LCCC) 55.50 1.00
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VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - TRAIL

SHOW: NJC Showdown 2019

Mon Pra Trail

CLASS:#122 - CoWN CTRL - Collegiate Int/l

1Point Penalties:

- Guer-bridlad |per manewer)

= Gul ol frame {per manewver)

- Ezch 1, bile, or slepping on 2 log, cone. plant ar 2y component of Lhe
abslacle

- Incorrecl or brezk of gail al walk or Irol for two srides or less

+ Both [rant or find feetin 2 single-siride space al 3 wak or tral

- Skipping over or filing Lo step into required space

- lasorrect number of slrides. I specilied

- Cnig or lwo sleps on mountdismount onsor ground lie (excepl shilling 1o
bzlzncel

= Split log in fope over

3 Point Penalties:

=~ Wrong lead or oul of le2d

- Draped reins

= Break of gai al lope

- Break of gail al walk or lrot for more (han lwo (2) slrides

- Three 15 [our sleps on mounldsmount on amund lie
AT =L

5 Point Penalties:

= Spurring in front of ¢inch

- Blatan! disobedience

- Use ol eiler hand Lo instill fearpraise

- Knocking over, slepping oul of, o alfing off of 2n sbslacle
- Drapping an object raquired to be carried

= Islor 2nd cumulative refusal

- Letling go of gate

- 5 or more sleps on mount'dismount or ground lie

- Unnatural Ranch Forse Appearance (Horse s tail is abvious
and consistenliy carried inan unnalural manner in every
maneuver)

DATE: 05/05/2019

-Pattem (OP): Can
pattern correctly
- Bresking patiern
= 3rd refusal
- Repested blatant disobedience
= Faiure Lo dally and remain dallied during the drag
- Use ol Lwo hands (exceptin snaflle bit or hackamare)
- More than ane finger belween spiil reing or any lingers
between romal reing

t place above others who complete

Disqualitication (DQ):

- Abuse

- Lameness

- Disrespect or misconduct

- lilegal eguipment

- Fall o horse'rder

- Improper weslemn zllire

- Leaving arena before paliern is complete

OBSTACLE SCORES
Wio " Each norserndar 2am s soored detwasn :H::‘ﬁ He =1!*? 1] 3uia-naica ¥ 039N 192 un w A scorz of 20 genis =
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TRAIL

SHOW: NJC Showdown 2019

CLASS:#122 - CoWN CTRL - Collegiate Int/
e Non Pro Trail
DATE: 05/05/2019

1 Point Penalties:

~ Over-bridied (per manowver

- Out ol [rame (per maneuver)

- Ezch hil. bile, or slepping on 2 lag, cone, planl of any companant of the
abslack

= Incorrect or break of gail sl walk or ral for two sirkdes or less

- Both front or hind Teetin 2 single-slrids space atz wak or ot

- Skipping over or lziing Lo step inlo required spacs

= Incorrecl number of sirides, 1 specilied

- One or i sleps on mountidismount onder ground bie {axzepl shilling to
balance)

= Spdfit log in lope ouer

5 Point Penaities:

- Spurring in front of sinsh

- Blalant disobedience

- Use of eilher hand 1o instill Tear/praise

- Knocking over, slepping aut of. or alling off of an obslacle
- Drapping an obyect required 1o be carried

- tslor 2rd cumuiative refusal

= Lelting go of gate

=5 or more steps on mount'dismaunt or ground tie

10 Point Penalty:

Off-Patte P):_Canhot place above others who co

pattern correctly

- Breaking pallern

- 3rd refussl

- Repeated bialan disobedience

- Fzilure L dally 2nd remain daliied during the drag

- Use of lwo hands fexcepl in snallfe bit or hackamore)

- hore Ihan one finger between splitreins of any fingers
between ramal reins

Disgualification (DQ):

- Linnatural Ranch Borse Appearance (Horse s tail s obwious] . Abuse
and consislenlly carried in 2n unnaturz| manner in every - Lzmeness
3 Point Penalties: FiEnSuver) - Disrespect or missonducl
- \Wrong lead or oul of lead - lllegal eguipment
- Drapad raing - Fall of horse'rder
- Break ol gad st lope = Improper weslern allire
- Break of gail 21 walk or rat for more than lwa (2] slrides - Leaving arena before pallem is complele
- Three lo [our sleps on mountdismount an graurd lie
OBSTACLE SCORES
Eact wrsarder 2am s scored batwasn 5100 poats axd aufomnatea ¥ bagsine e win a scom of 23 paals o
W/0 # -1 12 Exlremney Past. -1 Very Poor, -1:2 Puor, 0 Corrzel, - 12 Good, -1 Yary Good. 1172 Excetent e - =
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Show #050419: NJC Showdown 2019 (05/04/2019-05/05/201 9)
123. COWN CRNN: Collegiate Int/Ltd Non Pro Reining - Shown: 9

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name
1 240 Sheza Twisted Beauty KENDALL NOYES (NJC) 67.50 9.00
2 227 Daseke Kendall Klein 66.50 8.00
3 239 STARLIGHT JEWEL KENDALL NOYES 66.00 7.00
4 246 Mckeags Real Quincy Austin Piper (NJC) 65.00 6.00
5 208 SCOOTIN LIKE A CAT TANNER FULFS (LCCC) 64.50 5.00
6 223 Maggie Moo Becca Johnson 63.50 4.00
7 209 Bagheera Caitlin Garcia (LCCC) 63.00 3.00
8 212 Must Be MY Pepto Layne George 58.00 2.00
9 252 Watch My Rainbow Tara Ruggles 56.50 1.00
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VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - REINING
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PATTERN

SHOW: NJC Showdown 2019

CLASS: #122 - CoWN CTRL - Collegiate

DATE: 0s/05/2019

1/2 Point Penalties:

- Starting a circte or xiting 2 roliback 2l 2 rot for up lo two stndes

- Delzyed change of lead by one slride where the lazd change is required by Lhe paliem
descriplion

- Failure lo remaina minimur of twenly feel Irom the wal of lence when appraaching & stop
angior rotiback

= Qwer-spin or undar-spin up1o 178 lurn

1 Point Penalties:

- Crer-bridied (per maneuwvern)

= Cut of Irame (per mareuver)

- Oul of lead in the circies. ligure sighls, or around lhe and of the arena. This penally i
cumulzlive and will be daducled for ezch quarler of a gircle the horse is oul of lead

- Gwer or under spinning 1/8 1o 174 tum

« Slipging rein

2 Point Penalties:

- Break of gail

- Freeze up inspins or rolibacks

- Faiiure o stop ar walk belare execuling 2 lopa departure on trol-in palterns

- Failure [o be in & kape prior to the flirst marker on run-in pallerms

- Failure o complelely pass the specilied marker belore initiating 2 stop position
+ Tralling beyond 2 sirkles. bul less than 122 circle or 12 length of arena

<y
Eins .«f;

5 Point Penalties: e

- Spurring in frontal tinch

- Blalant disobedience

- Use of ellher hand to instil fear/praise

10 Point Penalty:
- Unnzlural Ranch Borse Appearance (Borse s (i is obviaus and consistently carried in an unnatural
manner in every Mmanguver)

Off-Pattern (OP): Cannot place abave others who complete pattern cortectiy

- Breaking paltern

- Inclusion of mansuver {i.e., over or under spinning, backing more han two slrides)

- Fepealed blatant disobadience

- Use of two hards (exceptin snalfle bil or hazkamore)

- More Ihan one linger between splil reing or any lingers belwzen romal reins iexcepl lwo reini
- Trolling in excess of 172 ¢ircle o 12 lenglh of the arena

Disqualification (DQ}:

- Abuse

- Lameness

~ Disrespect or misconduct

- lllegal equipment

- Fali ol horserrider

= Improper western allira

- Leaving arena belore patlern is complale

MANUEVER SCORES

wo |4 et g il S e e EE1Ea| ® E
- 5 3 5 7 8 g 0 1282|251 3 | =
Tie-Breaker T B 5
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VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - REINING
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PATTERN
NJC Showdown 2019

SHOW:

CLASS: #122 - CoWN CTRL - Collegiate

)

DATE: 05/05/2019 Eraray

12 Boint fties:

- Slarting 2 circle or exiling 2 rollback &1 3 lrol Tor up 15 two strndes

- Deizyed change of lead by one slride where the jead change is required by the paitern
destriplion

- Faiture [ remain a minimum of twenty feel Iram the wall of fence when approaching & slop
andior roliback

- Over-spinor under-spin up o 18 lun

1 Point Penalties:

= Quer-bridled (per maneuver)

= Gul of Irame (per maneuyer)

- Gul of lead in the sircles, ligure eighls. or around Ihe end of the arenz. This penally is
cumulalive and will be deducled lor each guarler of 2 zircle the horse is oul of lead

- Ower or under spinning 1/8 (o 14 lurn

- Slipping rein

2 Point Penalties:

- Break of gail

- Freeze up inspins or rafibacks

- Failure lo slop or walk before execuling 2 lope departure on trolin pallerns

- Failure 1o be in z lope prior (o the lirst marker on run-in patlerns

- Failure lo complelely pass the speciied marker belore initialing a stop position
- Tralting beyand 2 strides. butless than 1:2 circle or 1/2 length of 2rena

1
§ Point Penalties: v
- Spurring in fronl of sinch
- Blatant disobediance
- Use ol eilher hand to inslit fearipraise

10 Point Penalty:
- Unnatural Ranch Forse Appearznce iHorse s Lail is obvious 2nd consislenlly carried in 2n unnatural
manner in every maneuver)

-Pattern (OP): Cannot
- Breaking pattern
- Inclusion of maneuver ii.e.. aver or under spinning. backing more than bwo strides)
- Repesled blalanl disobedience
- Use of lwo hands (except in snaffie bil or hackamors)
- Wore than ane linger between splil reing or any fingers belween romal reing {excepl two reini
- Tratling in excess of 1:2 ircle or 142 lenglh of lhe arenz

ce above others who complete ern correcti

Disqualification {DQ):

- Abuse

- Lameness

- Disrespect or misconduct

= lllegal eguipment

- Fallof horse/nder

- Improper weslern allire

- Leaving 2rena belore patlern i complate

WO #

MANUEVER SCORES
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Show #050419 (JANA FRANZEN): NJC Showdown 2019 (05/04/2019-05/05/2019)

Place Back#

121. CoWN CPLS: Collegiate Int/Ltd Non Pro Pleasure - Shown: 9

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Score Points

Owner's Name

© @ N o g b W N -

240
239
227
212
223
246
209
208
252

Sheza Twisted Beauty
STARLIGHT JEWEL
Daseke

Must Be MY Pepto
Maggie Moo

Mckeags Real Quincy
Bagheera

SCOOTIN LIKE A CAT
Watch My Rainbow

KENDALL NOYES (NJC)
KENDALL NOYES
Kendall Klein

Layne George

Becca Johnson

Austin Piper (NJC)
Caitlin Garcia (LCCC)
TANNER FULFS (LCCC)
Tara Ruggles

80.00
78.00
77.00
75.00
75.00
74.50
74.50
74.50
72.50

9.00
8.00
7.00
6.00
5.00
4.00
3.00
2.00
1.00
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f&i\\H A @ I PATTERN SHOW:  NJC Showdown 2019

AVMIRIC AN OUARTER STORKTIOSST MLIANCT CLASS:  #121-CoWNCPLS-Collegiatelnt/LtdNon
ih‘iu» WSSO R Pro Pleasure
VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - RANCH RIDING DATE:  05/05/2019
1 Point Penaities: 10 Point Penalty:
~ Cwer-bridled iper maneuver) - Unnalural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse s Iai is sbyious and conzislently caried in an unnatural Mmanner
- Gul of Irame {per manewver) in every maneuver)

= Too slow {per mansuvern
- Break of gail 2l wak Off-Pattem (OP): Cannot place above others who complete pattern correctiy:
- Trol for twa (2) strides or loss - Breaking patlern

- Leavirg arena before paltern is complete

- Repealed bizlant disobedience

- Usa of lwo hands iexcept in sralfle bil or hackamore)

3 Point Penaities:
= Wrong ead orout of lead

- Draped reins - Wore than one finger betwsen spil reins or any lingars belween roral reins
- Break of gait a1 lope

- Break of gail at walk or Lrat for more than two (2) dlrides Disqualification (DQ}:

- Out of lead or cmss-canlening more than two strides when changing leads = Abuzge

= Trolting mare than three strides when making 2 simple lead change - Lemeness

- Disrespect or miscondusl

- llegal equipment

- Fall of horse/rider

- Improper weslern atlire

- Leaving arenz belore patlern is complele

5 Point Penaities:

- Spurring in front of sinch

- Biatanl dicobedience

- Use of sither hand 1o il learpraise
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AQHA

AMEIRICAN QUARTER
HORSE ASSOCIATION

FATTERN  lelinll oo Showownaing
ST ICLASS:  #121-CoOWNCPLS-CollegiatelntLtdNon

Pro Pleasure

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - RANCH RIDING DATE:  05/05/2019

1 Point Penalties:

- Overbridled iper maneuy ari
- Cul of frame {per manewser)
= Too slow (per maneuver)

- Brezk of gail at walk

- Tt for wa (2) dlrides or less

3 Point Penalties:

=Wrong lead or out of lead

= Draped reins

- Break of gail at lope

-Break of gaital wak or tral far more than two (2] slrides

- Oul ol lead or coss-cantering more than two sirides when changing leads
- Trolting more Lhan three slrides when making a simple lead change

5 Point Penalties:

- Spurring in fronl of gingh

- Blatanl disobedience

- Use of sither hand to insiill learipraise

10 Point Penalty:
- Unnalural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's lail is obvious and consislenlly canied in an unnalural manner
in every maneuver)

Off-Pattern (OP): Cannot place above others who complete pattemn correctiy:

- Breaking pattern

- Leaving arena before paller is complete

- Repealed blalant disobedience

- Use of lwo hands {exceptin snaffie bil or hackamore)

- More than ane finger batween split reins or any fingers between romal reing

Disqualification {DQ):
- Abuse

- Lameness

- Disrespect or misconduct

- liiegal equipment

- Fall of horse/rder

- Improper weslern allira

- Leaving arena belore patiern is complete

MANEUVER SCORES
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